[bookmark: _GoBack]Nobody Nose 
Preliminary Activity / Heralding 
 

Friday May 19
The GGF report that they've discovered a number of strange things in a crate – what looks like shop fittings and maps, all accompanied by a strong smell of ginger. They've also uncovered a very strange golden object...  
 
Saturday May 20
The GGF decide to run a competition about the gold object for fun – they know what it is, but do the public? The prize will be tickets to the next Hull History and Mystery night at Kardomah94 on July 11, with honorary GGF members Mike Covell and Dr. Alec Gill. 

Monday May 22
The HDM have picked up on the unusual story, and run a digital article on the competition. 

Wednesday May 24
The GGF announce the answer to the competition on social media – it’s the Gold Nose of Green Ginger, of course! There is a link to an article on their website about the golden nose and historically, where it comes from and what it means. 

Thursday May 25
A print article by GGF member Mike Covell appears in the Hull Daily Mail, talking about the history of Bransholme and the Gold Nose of Green Ginger moving back to the area and pointing to the website for more information on the history of the nose. The article is immediately posted up in the shop window in North Point. 

Monday May 29
A LOGG mark appears at North Point Shopping Centre, similar to those that appeared at East Park prior to the 7 Alleys opening. Centre Manager Louise Smith approaches the GGF, having been following the story of the Gold Nose, and offers them an empty shop to base their investigations in… 

Wednesday May 31
It’s Back to Ours, and a small crate is strangely part of the set design of Word on the Street. Does anyone notice? 

Saturday June 3
Small crates on set of Audio Subscene. Again, does anyone apart form the Fellowship notice? 

Monday June 5
A large stack of crates appears at North Point Shopping Centre, including one that smells remarkably strongly of ginger. For a few days they become a feature, allowing weary shoppers somewhere to sit. 

Wednesday June 7
One small crate disappears.

Friday June 9
Two small crates disappear.

Sunday June 11
One large crate and two smaller crates disappear.

Monday June 12
An article appears in the Hull Daily Mail informing people of shop opening times and what’s going to be happening on each day. 

Tuesday June 13
The remaining smaller crates have gone.

Thursday June 15
All the crates have now disappeared.

Saturday June 17
The day has arrived. The Gold Nose of Green Ginger arrives at North Point Shopping Centre, with the Nose Guardian to oversee its residency for the next two months. 


